

Queensland

Major Sports Facilities (North Queensland Stadium) Amendment Regulation 2019

Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 253

made under the

Major Sports Facilities Act 2001

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulation amended	2
4	Amendment of sch 1 (Major sports facilities)	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Major Sports Facilities* (North Queensland Stadium) Amendment Regulation 2019.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences on 20 December 2019.

3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Major Sports Facilities Regulation* 2014.

4 Amendment of sch 1 (Major sports facilities)

Schedule 1—
insert—

North Queensland Stadium

Saunders Street, Railway Estate 4810

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 12 December 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 13 December 2019.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Housing and Public Works.

© State of Queensland 2019